
S. 

File No: -01-25008/6/2022-HO -KITD 

No. 

2 

3 

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of Weightlifting discipline into 
the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and 

Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo 
India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including 
services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 10.05.2023. 

7 

9 

SAI 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

6 WEAA359M02 

17 

18 

19 

sPGeTs AUToRrV oF INDIA 

20 

21 

22 

KIUID 

WEAAl46M06 

WEAA067FO8 

WEAA0S 1FOS 

WEAA057F07 
WEAA139FOS 

WEAAO29F02 

WEAAO05FO3 

WEAAO89F02 
WEAA072F02 

WEAA066M04 

WEAA261 MOS 

WEAAI55M05 

WEAAI88M0S 

WEAA071F07 

WEAAO3OF06 

WEAA050F0S 
WEAA061F07 

WEAA206F02 
WEAA093M99 

WEAA048F98 

Minity y of youth AfTatrs aod Sports 

WEAAl49M06 
23 WEAA120F06 

NOTIFICATION 

Name of Athlete 

N. Tomchou Meetei 

Jyoshna Sabar 

Panchami Sonowal 

[A] Sanjana 
Vinatai Aher 
Lokesh KR 

Preeti 

Radha Soni 

Komal Kohar 

Sufna Jas1min P.S. 

Sidhanta Gogoi 
Maoulesh Yadav 

Vijay Prajapati 

Mahadev Vader 

B.Neeraja 

Kaken Doyom 

Khushi Kumari 

Mina Santa 
Tamana 

Prashant Koli 

Sarika Shingare 
Lalruatfela 

[B] Chelsi 

Gender 

Male 03-04-2006 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 
Male 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 15-08-2002 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

D-0-B 

Male 

Female 

25-01-2008 

05-05-2005 

18-01-2007 

07-03-2005 

16-12-2002 

27-04-2003 

24-07-2002 

25-10-2002 
08-04-2004 
18-01-2005 

13-12-2005 

26-06-2007 

07-09-2006 

17-11-2005 

07-03-2007 

10-05-2002 

KHELO 

Date: 04.05.2023 

Male 

Female 25-03-2006 

State 

05-03-2006 

Manipur 

Orissa 

Assam 

Haryana 
Maharashtra 

Tamil Nadu 

Haryana 
Uttar Pradesh 

12-07-2005 Maharashtra 

Haryana 
Kerala 

Assam 

Chattisgarh 
Madhya 
Pradesh 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
Arunachal 

Pradesh 

Bihar 

Orissa 

05-02-1999 Maharashtra 
Haryana 

01-12-1998 Maharashtra 

Mizoram 

Delhi 



S. 

No. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

S¤I 
snoRTs AUTHeoary or INOIA 

KIUID 

WEAA004F07 

To 

WEAA143M06 

WEAAO26MO5 

WEAA250MOS 

WEAA259M05 

WEAAO75M0S 

WEAA17IM0S 

WEAAI32FOS 

WEAA064F07 

WEAA267M05 
34 WEAAI35M07 

35 WEAAO49F09 

Copy to, 

Name of Athlete 

[B] Amritha P.Suni 

try of Voth AMsirs ud Sports 
Govemnent of Indis 

Sadananda Bariha 

Sharthak Thapa 
Nakul Goswami 

President, IWLF 

G.Krishna Babu 

O/o DDG, SAI 

Goldy Khan 

HPM, Weightlifting 
Office File 

Kesav Bissa 

A.Yasasri 

K Oviya 
Parandhaman.S 

All the athletes mentioned above. 

Kishore. V 

Executive Director, OPS, SAI 
Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

Female 

Female 
Male 

Male 

D-0-B 

16-01-2007 

Male 17-12-2005 

Assistant Director -KITD, for Insurance of KIAs 

15-01-2006 

03-09-2005 

20-03-2005 

15-12-2005 

01-09-2005 

Bellana Bhargavi Female 19-02-2009 

02-12-2005 

02-11-2007 

28-08-2005 

Deputy Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website 

14-12-2007 

KHELO iNDIA 

State 

Kerala 

Orissa 

Goa 

Utar Pradesh 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, 
please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155. 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

Rajasthan 
Andhra 
Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Tamil Nadu 

Tamil Nadu 

Deputy Director (KITD) -for releasing of OPA with effect from (10.05.2023) 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

oy los 
Arpit Chugh 

Deputy Director (KITD) 
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